Elkhart and St. Joseph Counties Head Start Consortium

Early Head Start Community Childcare Staff Listing - 2020 – 2021

	Site
	Teacher
	Teacher
	Emails
	Phone #

	El Campito 1
	Denyse Manges
	Jessica Whitfield
	dmanges@headstartesj.com
jwhitfield@headstaresj.com
	232-0220

	El Campito 2
	Victoria Pedraza
	Autumn Manges
	vpedraza@headstartesj.com 
amanges@headstartesj.com
	232-0220

	Jimtown 101
	Darlene Rodriguez
	Daleandra Turner
	drodriguez2@headstartesj.com 

dturner@headstartesj.com
	575-4676 Ext. 101

	Jimtown 102
	Guadalupe Leal
(Bi-lingual)
VIRTUAL
	Elizabeth Tavernier

VIRTUAL
	gleal@headstartesj.com
econley@headstartesj.com
	575-4676 Ext. 102

	Jimtown 104
	Kalena Flora
	Lizbeth Rodriguez
(Bi-lingual)
	kflora@headstartesj.com
lalvarado@headstartesj.com
	575-467 Ext. 104

	Jimtown 105
	Stephanie Hartwell 
	Katy Jamieson
	shartwell@headstartesj.com
kjamieson@headstartesj.com
	575-4676 Ext. 105

	Jimtown 106
	CLOSED
	CLOSED
	@headstartesj.com
@headstartesj.com
	575-4676 Ext. 106

	Jimtown 107
	Pam Boyle
	Erica Holt
	pboyle@headstartesj.com
eholt@headstartesj.com
	575-4676 Ext. 107

	Jimtown 112
	CLOSED
	Mayra Garcia-Canales
CLOSED
	@headstartesj.com
mgarciacanales@headstartesj.com
	575-4676 Ext. 112

	Jimtown 113
	Jessi Hale
	Amanda Stroup
	jhale@headstartesj.com
astroup@headstartesj.com
	575-4676 Ext. 113

	Jimtown 114
	Jill Wagner
	Jessica Arthurhultz
	jwagner@headstartesj.com
jarthurhultz@headstartesj.com
	575-4676 Ext. 114

	Jimtown 132
	Janelya Gates
	Latia Fullilove-Jones
	jgates@headstartesj.com
lfullilovejones @headstartesj.com
	575-4676 Ext. 132

	Jimtown 134
	Guadalupe Leal
(Bi-lingual)
VIRTUAL
	Elizabeth Tavernier
VIRTUAL
	gleal@headstartesj.com
econley@headstartesj.com
	575-4676 Ext. 134

	Lafayette 20
	Kar'Tayvia Washington 
	Joyce Johnson
	kwashington@headstartesj.com
jjohnson@headstartesj.com
	393-5872

	Lafayette 26
	Liandra Cash
	Kaylee Haroff
	lcash@headstartesj.com
kharroff@headstartesj.com
	393-5890

	Lafayette 27
	Lydia Bolls
	Dorothy Rucker
	lbolls@headstartesj.com
drucker@headstartesj.com
	393-5888


	Site
	FACS
	Hours
	Cell
	Email
	Room #

	Jimtown 
	Noell Woodruff-Giudice
	7:30 - 3:30
	261-2548
	ngiudice@headstartesj.com 
	101, 102, 104, 105, 106, 107

	Jimtown 
	Shapria Toney
	7:30- 3:30
	360-1049
	stoney@headstartesj.com
	112, 113, 114, 132, 134

	Lafayette, 

El Campito
	Stephanie Johnson-Rowell/
Kisha Hoover
	7:30 – 3:30, M, W, F
T 7:30-3:30; TH 11:30-3:30
	309-5275
	sjohnsonrowell@headstartesj.com
khoover@headstartesj.com 
	20, 26, 27

1, 2


	Site
	Para
	Email
	Room #

	Jimtown
	Sandra Jensen
	sjensen@headstartesj.com
	Office

	Jimtown
	Charisse Smith
	csmith@headstartesj.com 
	Laundry 

	Jimtown
	Lisbeth Espinoza (Bi-lingual)
	lespinoza@headstartesj.com
	Laundry 


	El Campito

1024 West Thomas Street

South Bend, IN 46601

Office - 574-232-0220
Fax – 574-232-7662
	Jimtown North

30046 CR 16-W

Elkhart, IN  46516
Office - 574-575-4676
Fax – 574-389-0301
	Lafayette School

245 North Lombardy Drive, Door 1
South Bend, IN  46619
Office - 574-393-5864
Fax - 574-283-8108


Revised 3/8/2021
16 classrooms
38 staff

